Wisconsin law.
Publishedunder s35.93 Wis. Stats., by the Legislative Reference Bureau.

1 COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE Ins 1.02
Chapter Ins 1
FRATERNAL INSURANCE
Ins1.01  Premiums and surplus refunds for accident and health benefits.  Ins 1.02  Automatic surrender value in fraternal certificates.
Ins 1.01 Premiums and surplus refunds for accident ably equitable mannerThe societyshall maintain adequate

and health benefits. (1) Scope. This rule shall apply to all recordsby certificate classes so that experience and refundable
contractdssued by fraternal benefit societies which provide arsurplusmay be determined with reasonable equity

type of accident and health total and permanent disability bene Note: Morbidity tables which will beonsidered as providing data based on rea
fits as authorized in s. 632.94 (4) 1977 Stats sonableactuarial assumptions areablles based on recent society of actuaries reports
' ' ! o regardingexperience under individual disability policies or under individual medical
(2) PrREMIUMS TO BE REASONABLE. The premiums chged for  expensepolicies, actual credible morbidity experience of the society providing the

accidentand health benefits shall be reasonable in relation to tlmaegts,or gthzef Scbfediblg‘ iﬂdlgsw fXFffie“Cte-lgm No. 176f. 9-1-70
: H : i H “w i Istory: 1-Z2-96r. ana reciregisteyf August, , NO. . 9-1-7/0; emeay.
benefitspromised. Benefits will beonsidered “amply provided - "yo0y"2) ¢t6-22-76; am. (1) and (2Registef Sepiember 76, No. 249

for” in compliance with $623.15 (2) Stats., if the premiums are eff. 10-1-76; corrections in (1) and (2) made under s. 12193 (b) 7., StatsRegis-
determinedn accordance witheasonable actuarial assumptionger. April, 1992, No. 436
asto morbidity persistencyinterest, and expenses and with sound

actuariamagins. tificates. Section614.96 Stats., does not require that sickness

3) S%TgLUS.REFUNDS.' Any tsurpllth devtt_alopem excdesslof insurancecertificates shall contain an automatic surrender value.
reasonabléunding requirements as to contingency and sOVenCy, iy oy 1-2-56 emeg. am.eff. 6-22-76; amRegister SeptemberL976, No.

of thesocietyshall be refunded to certificate holders in a reasopag, ef. 10-1-76.

Ins 1.02 Automatic surrender value in fraternal cer-
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